Process Control
Level Switch
Mini-Switch LB 471
NaI-Scinti
Id. Nr. 39505TI21
Rev. No.: 00  22/04/04
detect and identify
Technical

rack without a motherboard. A 32-pole frame
connector is available to connect the wires.
4.2 Type Code of the Evaluation Unit
Type Detector Connection Version
LB4710-150 II (2) G [EEx ib] IIC and I M2 [EEx ib] I 19“ rack / wall mounted housing
LB4710-160 II (2) G [EEx ib] IIC and I M2 [EEx ib] I cassette
LB4710-180 none Ex 19“ rack / wall mounted housing
LB4710-190 none Ex cassette
4 Evaluation Unit
Mini-Switch LB 471 14
4.3 Dimensions of the 19“ Rack
maximum 18 units
12TE
transformer unit
19“ rack for 24V AC/DC supply
maximum 19 units 8TE
filter unit
19“ rack with 230/110V AC transformer
 4 Evaluation Unit
Mini-Switch LB 471 15
4.4 Dimensions of the Wall Mounted Housing
Six screwed cable glands
3 x M12 for cable Ø 4 – 8 mm for detector cable
3 x M16 for cable Ø 6 – 12 mm for out- and inputs
4 Evaluation Unit
Mini-Switch LB 471 16
4.5 Dimensions of the Cassette
Plug set (option), part. no. 42571
For installation in any 19” rack.
With plastic partition wall for in-
trinsically safty.
7 TE
 5 Connection Diagram
Mini-Switch LB 471 17
5. Connection Diagram
5.1 19“ Rack
Figure 1: Pin assignment 19“ rack
Figure 2: Connection diagram 19" rack
For intrinsically safe installation use connector
sleeves.
Für eigensicher Installation Adernendhülsen ver-
wenden.
place 19 adaptable for 24V supply only
Set dip switch on "Schroff" only, if a Schroff supply is used
5 Connection Diagram
Mini-Switch LB 471 18
5.2 Wall Mounted Housing
Figure 3: Connection diagram wall mounted housing
Connect wires:
1 Insert suitable screw-driver
into the square hole next to
the terminal. This will open
the terminal and you can in-
sert the wires.
2 Pull the screw-driver out
again. The wire is now jam-
med in the spring-finger con-
nector.
Open cover for
installation
Channel B
Kanal B
Channel C
Kanal D
For intrinsically safe installation use connector
sleeves.
Für eigensicher Installation Adernendhülsen ver-
wenden.
Channel A
Kanal A
 5 Connection Diagram
Mini-Switch LB 471 19
5.3 Cassette